
Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

7

3

No.
38

75

77

74

17

7

8

13

11

81

76

90

44

03

177

Class
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

FP

HP

HP

FP

FP

FP

HP

Name
John Longwell

Mike Halbrook

Rick Kosdrosky

Paul Pineider

Jimmy Svaton

Eric Prill

Rick Harris

R. Inness Eisele

Tom Ragonetti

Jerry Oleson

Alex Burnett

Robert Cancellieri

Peter Ragonetti

William Hingston

Gregg Ten Eyck

Hometown
Kittredge CO

Coppell TX

Granbury TX

Grapevine TX

Lakewood, CO

Topeka KS

Longmont CO

Evergreen CO

Denver CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

Pueblo West CO

Brooklyn NY

Aurora CO

Boulder CO

Reg
Colo

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

KAN

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID
333897

363902

353742

333275

34917

207384

327634

293457

127049

56432

395338

145429

257610

429588

123139_1

Make
97 BMW 328iS

00 Caterham 7 America

00 Caterham 7 Amer

85 Mazda RX-7

00 Lotus caterham 7

90 Mazda Miata

92 Mazda Miata

91 BMW 318i

69 Lotus Super 7

62 Austin Sprite

68 Datsun 510

82 FIAT X 1 9

64 Lotus Super 7

90 Mazda Miata

Nissan 510

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOO

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tir

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosie

JPM, Hoosier, Red Line Oil, HAWK

LEDFoot Motorsports

1-800-fight ms

Rallye Sport/Goodyear

Best Tm
1:42.635

1:43.898

1:44.023

1:50.330

1:41.245

1:44.799

1:45.551

1:49.725

1:50.792

1:54.286

1:58.895

2:29.649

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Car 44 Times removed - reentered from paddock
Split Start EP/FP,HP

Printed: 6/16/2012 7:12:31 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 3 - EP FP HP

Qual

Qualifying started at 5:27:41

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 11:20 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
3
1
4
2
4
5

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
38
75

7
77

8
13
81
74
76
90
11

17
03
44

177

Class
EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
FP
HP
EP
HP
FP
FP

EP
FP
FP
HP

Name
John Longwell
Mike Halbrook
Eric Prill
Rick Kosdrosky
Rick Harris
R. Inness Eisele
Jerry Oleson
Paul Pineider
Alex Burnett
Robert Cancellieri
Tom Ragonetti

Jimmy Svaton
William Hingston
Peter Ragonetti
Gregg Ten Eyck

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Coppell TX
Topeka KS
Granbury TX
Longmont CO
Evergreen CO
Aurora CO
Grapevine TX
Louisville CO
Pueblo West CO
Denver CO

Lakewood, CO
Aurora CO
Brooklyn NY
Boulder CO

Reg
Colo
Tex
KAN
Tex
Colo
Colo
Colo
Tex
Colo
CDR
Colo

Hous
Colo
Colo
Colo

Member_ID
333897
363902
207384
353742
327634
293457
56432
333275
395338
145429
127049

34917
429588
257610
123139_1

Make
97 BMW 328iS
00 Caterham 7 America
90 Mazda Miata
00 Caterham 7 Amer
92 Mazda Miata
91 BMW 318i
62 Austin Sprite
85 Mazda RX-7
68 Datsun 510
82 FIAT X 1 9
69 Lotus Super 7

00 Lotus caterham 7
90 Mazda Miata
64 Lotus Super 7
Nissan 510

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoo
JPM, Hoosier, Red Line Oil, HAWK, V
LEDFoot Motorsports

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOOD

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
1-800-fight ms

Rallye Sport/Goodyear

Laps
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

9
9
3

Best Tm
1:46.421
1:46.266
1:43.141
1:46.541
1:44.809
1:45.982
1:55.578
1:53.926
1:59.878
2:04.715
1:54.078

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 20:30.758 Shortend Weather
New Track Record (1:43.141) for FP by Eric Prill.
New Track Record (1:55.741) for HP by Jerry Oleson.
New Track Record (1:46.421) for EP by John Longwell.

Printed: 6/16/2012 11:23:52 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.297

Avg. Speed

70.786

Best Lap Tm

1:43.141

Best Speed

76.788

Best Lap by

7 - Eric Prill

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 3 - EP FP HP

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 9:17:15

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 03:15 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
1
4

No.
38
75
77

7
8

13
74
17
76
90

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
FP
EP
EP
HP
FP

Name
John Longwell
Mike Halbrook
Rick Kosdrosky
Eric Prill
Rick Harris
R. Inness Eisele
Paul Pineider
Jimmie Svaton
Alex Burnett
Robert Cancellieri

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Coppell TX
Granbury TX
Topeka KS
Longmont CO
Evergreen CO
Grapevine TX
Lakewood, CO
Louisville CO
Pueblo West CO

Reg
Colo
Tex
Tex
KAN
Colo
Colo
Tex
Hous
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
333897
363902
353742
207384
327634
293457
333275
34917
395338
145429

Make
97 BMW 328iS
00 Caterham 7 America
00 Caterham 7 Amer
90 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
91 BMW 318i
85 Mazda RX-7
00 Lotus caterham 7
68 Datsun 510
82 FIAT X 1 9

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoo
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
JPM, Hoosier, Red Line Oil, HAWK, V
LEDFoot Motorsports
PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOOD
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
9
9

Best Tm
1:42.085
1:41.884
1:44.518
1:43.530
1:43.403
1:45.713
1:51.157
1:58.039
1:55.763
2:01.653

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 17:25.999
New Track Record (1:41.884) for EP by Mike Halbrook.

Printed: 6/17/2012 1:01:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.656

Avg. Speed

75.717

Best Lap Tm

1:41.884

Best Speed

77.735

Best Lap by

75 - Mike Halbrook

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 3 - EP FP HP

Qual Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 10:27:07

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 10:25 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
3
4
5
1
4

No.
7
8

38
13
75
77
74
17
76
90

Class
FP
FP
EP
FP
EP
EP
EP
EP
HP
FP

Name
Eric Prill
Rick Harris
John Longwell
R. Inness Eisele
Mike Halbrook
Rick Kosdrosky
Paul Pineider
Jimmie Svaton
Alex Burnett
Robert Cancellieri

Hometown
Topeka KS
Longmont CO
Kittredge CO
Evergreen CO
Coppell TX
Granbury TX
Grapevine TX
Lakewood, CO
Louisville CO
Pueblo West CO

Reg
KAN
Colo
Colo
Colo
Tex
Tex
Tex
Hous
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
207384
327634
333897
293457
363902
353742
333275
34917
395338
145429

Make
90 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
97 BMW 328iS
91 BMW 318i
00 Caterham 7 America
00 Caterham 7 Amer
85 Mazda RX-7
00 Lotus caterham 7
68 Datsun 510
82 FIAT X 1 9

Sponsor
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
JPM, Hoosier, Red Line Oil, HAWK, V
LEDfoot Motorsports
LEDFoot Motorsports

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoo
PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOOD
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
18

Best Tm
1:42.654
1:43.011
1:43.099
1:45.280
1:41.087
1:42.049
1:50.114
1:54.426
1:53.740
2:00.936

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 37:44.436
New Track Record (1:42.654) for FP by Eric Prill.
New Track Record (1:53.740) for HP by Alex Burnett.
New Track Record (1:41.087) for EP by Mike Halbrook.

Printed: 6/17/2012 4:59:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.416

Avg. Speed

73.449

Best Lap Tm

1:41.087

Best Speed

78.348

Best Lap by

75 - Mike Halbrook

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 3 - EP FP HP

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:35:51

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 02:25 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PIC
1

2

1

2

3

4

5

No.
16

27

11

23

161

37

15

Class
FM

FM

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

Name
Russell Lindemann

Gary Homyak

Doug Stout

John Butkovich

William Brown

Bill Kephart

Steve Meyer

Hometown
Longmont CO

Platteville CO

Pueblo CO

Pueblo CO

Boulder CO

Colorado Springs CO

Longmont CO

Reg
Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID
236170_1

176909

399728

381998

437803

218084

384120

Make
01 Formula Mazda

98 Formula Mazda

00 Van Diemen

00 Van Diemen RF00

86 Swift DB-1

07 Vestal 09F

86 Swift Db-1

Sponsor
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

DS Masonry

Front Range Motorsports

Front Range Motorsports

Best Tm
1:32.149

1:36.609

1:33.950

1:35.073

1:35.159

1:38.474

1:38.812

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Split Start FM/FF

Printed: 6/16/2012 7:13:01 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 4 - FF FM

Qual

Qualifying started at 5:56:18

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 11:50 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5

DNF

Not classified
DNS

PIC
1
1
2
3
2

DNF

DNS

No.
16
11
37

161
27
23

15

Class
FM
FF
FF
FF
FM
FF

FF

Name
Russell Lindemann
Doug Stout
Bill Kephart
William Brown
Gary Homyak
John Butkovich

Steve Meyer

Hometown
Longmont CO
Pueblo CO
Colorado Springs 
Boulder CO
Platteville CO
Pueblo CO

Longmont CO

Reg
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo

Colo

Member_ID
236170_1
399728
218084
437803
176909
381998

384120

Make
01 Formula Mazda
00 Van Diemen
07 Vestal 09F
86 Swift DB-1
98 Formula Mazda
00 Van Diemen RF00

86 Swift Db-1

Sponsor
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto
DS Masonry

Front Range Motorsports

Front Range Motorsports

Laps
21
20
20
20
18

6

Best Tm
1:41.213
1:49.101
1:51.296
1:45.686
2:02.343
1:53.441

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 38:28.291
New Track Record (1:41.213) for FM by Russell Lindemann.
New Track Record (1:45.686) for FF by William Brown.

Printed: 6/16/2012 11:24:21 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

72.053

Best Lap Tm

1:41.213

Best Speed

78.251

Best Lap by

16 - Russell Lindemann

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 4 - FF FM

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 10:30:13

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 04:15 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5

No.
16
27
23

161
37
11
15

Class
FM
FM
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF

Name
Russell Lindemann
Gary Homyak
John Butkovich
William Brown
Bill Kephart
Doug Stout
Steve Meyer

Hometown
Longmont CO
Platteville CO
Pueblo CO
Boulder CO
Colorado Springs 
Pueblo CO
Longmont CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo

Member_ID
236170_1
176909
381998
437803
218084
399728
384120

Make
01 Formula Mazda
98 Formula Mazda
00 Van Diemen RF00
86 Swift DB-1
07 Vestal 09F
00 Van Diemen
86 Swift Db-1

Sponsor
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Front Range Motorsports
Front Range Motorsports

DS Masonry

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Best Tm
1:31.784
1:35.871
1:36.582
1:36.802
1:38.556
1:37.636
1:38.349

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 15:36.222
New Track Record (1:31.784) for FM by Russell Lindemann.
New Track Record (1:36.582) for FF by John Butkovich.

Printed: 6/17/2012 1:02:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

43.176

Avg. Speed

84.595

Best Lap Tm

1:31.784

Best Speed

86.290

Best Lap by

16 - Russell Lindemann

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 4 - FF FM

Qual Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 10:55:59

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 10:55 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

DNF

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4

DNF

No.
16
27

161
37
15
11
23

Class
FM
FM
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF

Name
Russell Lindemann
Gary Homyak
William Brown
Bill Kephart
Steve Meyer
Doug Stout
John Butkovich

Hometown
Longmont CO
Platteville CO
Boulder CO
Colorado Springs 
Longmont CO
Pueblo CO
Pueblo CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo

Member_ID
236170_1
176909
437803
218084
384120
399728
381998

Make
01 Formula Mazda
98 Formula Mazda
86 Swift DB-1
07 Vestal 09F
86 Swift Db-1
00 Van Diemen
00 Van Diemen RF00

Sponsor
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Front Range Motorsports

DS Masonry
Front Range Motorsports

Laps
21
21
20
20
20
19

9

Best Tm
1:31.990
1:34.339
1:36.192
1:37.362
1:37.473
1:34.653
1:39.360

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime:33:03.587
New Track Record (1:34.653) for FF by Doug Stout.

Printed: 6/17/2012 4:58:48 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:10.384

Avg. Speed

83.848

Best Lap Tm

1:31.990

Best Speed

86.096

Best Lap by

16 - Russell Lindemann

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 4 - FF FM

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:36:29

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 03:25 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PIC
1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.
86

5

7

6

22

4

47

0

64

Class
F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name
Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Lisa Noble

Phillip Holcomb

Tyler Hunter

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Michael Lauer

Bill Lauer

Hometown
Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Manhattan KS

Longmont CO

Denver CO

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Cottonwood Falls KS

Cottonwood Falls KS

Reg
KCR

KCR

KAN

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

WICH

WICH

Member_ID
391518

377683

17

248118

327175

324875_0

150636

53151

94977_1

Make
94 KBS mk VII

94 KBS Mk VII

04 Vortech

Citation 88V

09 Volkswagen Vortech

Vortech

94 Mysterian

Caracal C

98 Protoform P2

Sponsor
XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile 

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobil

Littlefeat.net

Fones West Digital Systems / Lyn

Mr Mudd,Twin Cities Sales

Best Tm
1:45.653

1:52.888

1:46.153

1:46.327

1:46.778

1:47.627

1:49.167

1:52.132

1:52.561

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Split Start F5/FV

Printed: 6/16/2012 7:11:52 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 2 - FV F5

Qual

Qualifying started at 5:02:28

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 10:55 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DNF
DNF

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
2

DNF
DNF

No.
22

7
4
5
0

64
86

6
47

Class
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV

Name
Tyler Hunter
Lisa Noble
Mark Felsen
David Vincent
Michael Lauer
Bill Lauer
Timothy Friest
Phillip Holcomb
Paul Eric Taylor

Hometown
Denver CO
Manhattan KS
Denver CO
Leavenworth KS
Cottonwood Falls 
Cottonwood Falls 
Leavenworth KS
Longmont CO
Littleton CO

Reg
CDR
KAN
Colo
KCR
WICH
WICH
KCR
Colo
Colo

Member_ID
327175
17
324875_0
377683
53151
94977_1
391518
248118
150636

Make
09 Volkswagen Vortech
04 Vortech
Vortech
94 KBS Mk VII
Caracal C
98 Protoform P2
94 KBS mk VII
Citation 88V
94 Mysterian

Sponsor

Littlefeat.net
Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx W
XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Re

Mr Mudd,Twin Cities Sales
XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Rea

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
14
12

8
2

Best Tm
1:44.408
1:45.324
1:45.970
1:48.666
1:51.748
1:51.371
1:47.012
1:46.542
1:47.234

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 38:17.529
New Track Record (1:44.408) for FV by Tyler Hunter.
New Track Record (1:47.012) for F5 by Timothy Friest.

Printed: 6/16/2012 11:23:14 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.485

Avg. Speed

72.391

Best Lap Tm

1:44.408

Best Speed

75.856

Best Lap by

22 - Tyler Hunter

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 2 - FV F5

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 8:24:54

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 02:20 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
5
6
7
2

No.
22

4
47

6
5
8

64
0

86

Class
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV
FV
F5

Name
Tyler Hunter
Mark Felsen
Paul Eric Taylor
Phillip Holcomb
David Vincent
Robert Neumeister
Bill Lauer
Michael Lauer
Timothy Friest

Hometown
Denver CO
Denver CO
Littleton CO
Longmont CO
Leavenworth KS
Pueblo CO
Cottonwood Falls 
Cottonwood Falls 
Leavenworth KS

Reg
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
KCR
Colo
WICH
WICH
KCR

Member_ID
327175
324875_0
150636
248118
377683
112181
94977_1
53151
391518

Make
09 Volkswagen Vortech
Vortech
94 Mysterian
Citation 88V
94 KBS Mk VII
03 WOMER EV3
98 Protoform P2
Caracal C
94 KBS mk VII

Sponsor

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx W

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Re
Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil
Mr Mudd,Twin Cities Sales

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Rea

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
7

Best Tm
1:44.557
1:46.391
1:46.387
1:44.519
1:50.397
1:49.788
1:52.359
1:56.620
1:53.607

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 17:41.662

Printed: 6/17/2012 1:00:52 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.284

Avg. Speed

74.600

Best Lap Tm

1:44.519

Best Speed

75.776

Best Lap by

6 - Phillip Holcomb

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 2 - FV F5

Qual Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 9:54:49

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 09:50 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

DNF
DNF
DNF

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
2

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
47

4
8
5
0

86
64

6
22

Class
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
F5
FV
FV
FV

Name
Paul Eric Taylor
Mark Felsen
Robert Neumeister
David Vincent
Michael Lauer
Timothy Friest
Bill Lauer
Phillip Holcomb
Tyler Hunter

Hometown
Littleton CO
Denver CO
Pueblo CO
Leavenworth KS
Cottonwood Falls 
Leavenworth KS
Cottonwood Falls 
Longmont CO
Denver CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
KCR
WICH
KCR
WICH
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
150636
324875_0
112181
377683
53151
391518
94977_1
248118
327175

Make
94 Mysterian
Vortech
03 WOMER EV3
94 KBS Mk VII
Caracal C
94 KBS mk VII
98 Protoform P2
Citation 88V
09 Volkswagen Vortech

Sponsor

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx W
Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil
XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Re

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Rea
Mr Mudd,Twin Cities Sales

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
11
8
7
7

Best Tm
1:45.958
1:46.126
1:47.076
1:45.900
1:52.938
1:53.548
1:52.722
1:46.934
1:47.065

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 37:44.225
New Track Record (1:45.900) for F5 by David Vincent.

Printed: 6/17/2012 2:42:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.781

Avg. Speed

73.456

Best Lap Tm

1:45.900

Best Speed

74.788

Best Lap by

5 - David Vincent

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 2 - FV F5

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:37:43

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 01:30 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1

2

3

PIC
1

2

3

No.
29

10

62

Class
SRF

SRF

SRF

Name
Steve Stansfield

Michael Cameron

Rand Donohoo

Hometown
Fort Collins CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Lafayette CO

Reg
Colo

Colo

CDR

Member_ID
230194

403454

323730

Make
Spec Racer Ford

88 Spec Racer Ford

85 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Realtec

Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Exp

Best Tm
1:47.682

1:49.692

2:01.756

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/16/2012 7:13:33 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 5 - SRF

Qual

Qualifying started at 6:19:55

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 12:15 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3

PIC
1
2
3

No.
29
10
62

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Steve Stansfield
Michael Cameron
Rand Donohoo

Hometown
Fort Collins CO
Highlands Ranch
Lafayette CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
230194
403454
323730

Make
Spec Racer Ford
88 Spec Racer Ford
85 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Realtec

Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Explora

Laps
21
21
19

Best Tm
1:51.070
1:50.340
2:02.499

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 40:02.149
New Track Record (1:50.340) for SRF by Michael Cameron.

Printed: 6/16/2012 12:13:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A. Dickerson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2173-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.996

Avg. Speed

69.238

Best Lap Tm

1:50.340

Best Speed

71.778

Best Lap by

10 - Michael Cameron

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 5 - SRF

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 11:22:29

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/16/2012 05:22 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4

PIC
1
2
3
4

No.
29
10
83
62

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Steve Stansfield
Michael Cameron
Jerry Oleson
Rand Donohoo

Hometown
Fort Collins CO
Highlands Ranch 
Aurora, Co
Lafayette CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
230194
403454
56432
323730

Make
Spec Racer Ford
88 Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
85 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Realtec

Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Explora

Laps
10
10
10
10

Best Tm
1:48.752
1:49.171
1:50.532
1:59.267

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 18:19.478
New Track Record (1:48.752) for SRF by Steve Stansfield.

Printed: 6/17/2012 1:02:53 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.909

Avg. Speed

72.034

Best Lap Tm

1:48.752

Best Speed

72.826

Best Lap by

29 - Steve Stansfield

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 5 - SRF

Qual Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 11:23:11

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 11:25 AM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4

PIC
1
2
3
4

No.
10
29
83
62

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Michael Cameron
Steve Stansfield
Jerry Oleson
Rand Donohoo

Hometown
Highlands Ranch 
Fort Collins CO
Aurora, Co
Lafayette CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR

Member_ID
403454
230194
56432
323730

Make
88 Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
85 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Realtec

Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Explora

Laps
21
21
21
20

Best Tm
1:48.557
1:48.076
1:49.773
1:55.217

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Overall Racetime: 38:16.331
New Track Record (1:48.076) for SRF by Steve Stansfield.

Printed: 6/17/2012 5:33:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias

Chairman SOM: Gloria A Dickenson

Sanction Number: 12-N-2174-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CDR SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.645

Avg. Speed

72.429

Best Lap Tm

1:48.076

Best Speed

73.282

Best Lap by

29 - Steve Stansfield

The Invitational A MAJORS EVENT

Grp 5 - SRF

Race

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 16:47:44

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 Miles

6/17/2012 04:20 PM

“The Invitational” – A MAJORS EVENT
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results


